

SC 779/2021
STATE Vs. LALIT @ LALI
FIR No.553/2021
(PREM NAGAR)

10.09.2024

1.00 p.m.

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Brother of PW Rahul is present.
IO/SI Arun Dahiya.

FSL result in respect of DNA examination of the victim has been received. Same be taken on record. Let the FSL experts / witnesses mentioned therein be added in the list of prosecution witnesses.

Brother of PW Rahul has orally sought exemption on his behalf, stating that he has gone to his native village. Exemption allowed.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused despite repeated calls since morning. Accordingly, issue NBWs against accused and notice to his surety u/s.446 Cr.P.C. for 24.10.2024.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.09.2024