

SC 779/2021 STATE Vs. LALIT@LALI 553/2021
(PREM NAGAR)

11.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. B.P. Pradhan for accused.

PW-2 HC Rakesh is present, examined and discharged.

Request for exemption from personal appearance is made on behalf of IO SI Arun Dahiya on the ground that he has gone to outstation in a case. Request is allowed for today only.
He be re-summoned for NDOH.

PW Rahul is present, however, discharged unexamined at his request that he is not feeling well today. **He is bound down for NDOH.**

Put up for RPE on **04.06.2026.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/11.02.2026